

Resolution

| Moved By Last Name Printed | AARON BURCHAT A. BURCHAT | Resolution No.: 167-21 |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|
| Seconded By Last Name Printed | E. CHORLEY | Council Date: April 26, 2021 |

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on April 19, 2021, Council considered a Memo from the Accessibility Coordinator regarding National Accessibility Awareness Week 2021;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council proclaim Accessibility Awareness Week from May 31st to June 4th, 2021, and;

FURTHER THAT Council hang the banner created by the Chair of the Accessibility Advisory Committee at Victoria Hall throughout Accessibility Awareness week, and;

FURTHER THAT Council provide a budget of \$2,500 to secure a keynote speaker related to Accessibility to kick off the event, with these funds allocated from the Legislative Services approved budget under Training/Courses and;

FURTHER THAT Council participate in different events throughout the week, to the best of their availability and schedule.